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 222,954 Golden Gate Park San Francisco, CA $33,200,955

 192,889 Hersheypark Stadium Hershey, PA $15,371,581

 192,016 Wrigley Field Chicago, IL $19,780,849

 189,122 Fenway Park Boston, MA $21,986,915

 176,347 SoFi Stadium Inglewood, CA $32,718,326

 162,436 Downtown Las Vegas Las Vegas, NV $18,319,227

 161,000 Daytona Int’l Speedway Daytona Beach, FL $15,587,022

 160,000 Highland Fest. Grounds/Kentucky Expo Louisville, KY $13,570,945

 145,000 Discovery Park Sacramento, CA $16,441,337

 120,530 Parque Fundidora Monterrey, MEXICO $8,015,983

 105,026 Dick’s Sporting Goods Park Commerce City, CO $10,708,279

 100,821 Atlantic City Beach Atlantic City, NJ $8,440,509

 86,091 Dodger Stadium Los Angeles, CA $9,223,039

 83,938 MetLife Stadium East Rutherford, NJ $11,872,457

 82,053 RingCentral Coliseum Oakland, CA $13,182,222

 80,335 Soldier Field Chicago, IL $9,356,386

 78,696 Allegiant Stadium Las Vegas, NV $18,944,777

 76,150 Globe Life Field Arlington, TX $7,092,837

 75,000 Ohio State Reformatory Mansfield, OH $6,415,223

 72,539 Citi Field New York, NY $8,655,477

 69,258 Citizens Bank Park Philadelphia, PA $7,414,100

 68,891 Westville Music Bowl New Haven, CT $4,248,326

 68,843 Express Live! - Outdoor Stage Columbus, OH $2,967,265

 64,640 Hard Rock Stadium Miami Gardens, FL $8,110,869

 61,047 Banc Of California Stadium Los Angeles, CA $7,686,529

 52,075 Raymond James Stadium Tampa, FL $11,378,033

 51,657 Comerica Park Detroit, MI $4,744,989

 50,043 Old Trafford Cricket Ground Manchester, UK $3,472,651

 49,915 Mercedes-Benz Stadium Atlanta, GA $11,125,641

 48,159 Eden Park Auckland, NEW ZEALAND $4,684,736

 47,746 Newmarket Racecourse Newmarket, UK $2,952,446

 47,548 Stage AE / Outdoor Stage Pittsburgh, PA $1,904,867

 47,086 Autodromo Hermanos Rodriguez Mexico City, MEXICO $1,550,463

 45,883 Dreamland Margate Margate, UNITED KINGDOM $2,025,824

 44,802 Promenade Park Toledo, OH $1,369,007

 43,702 Heinz Field Pittsburgh, PA $8,781,607

 43,469 Cotton Bowl Stadium Dallas, TX $8,965,725

 42,964 Nissan Stadium  Nashville, TN $8,947,952

 42,577 Bank Of America Stadium Charlotte, NC $9,074,182

 42,013 Highmark Stadium Orchard Park, NY $5,196,935

 40,900 AT&T Stadium Arlington, TX $5,399,783

 40,250 Ford Field Detroit, MI $8,289,779

 38,727 U.S. Bank Stadium Minneapolis, MN $8,039,757

 38,669 Dome At America’s Ctr. St. Louis, MO $7,203,265

 37,839 Great American Ball Park Cincinnati, OH $5,148,301

 37,709 T-Mobile Park Seattle, WA $4,000,109

 37,492 PNC Park At North Shore Pittsburgh, PA $3,559,510

 36,520 Target Field Minneapolis, MN $3,702,376

 36,050 Rabbit Rabbit Asheville, NC $1,512,741

 35,813 Oracle Park San Francisco, CA $4,167,014

 34,851 Nationals Park Washington, DC $2,904,583

 34,744 City National Grove Of Anaheim Anaheim, CA $2,003,555

 34,297 Stadium Chernomorets Odessa, UKRAINE $1,112,779

 34,163 Kidd Brewer Stadium Boone, NC $2,050,870

 33,961 Petco Park San Diego, CA $3,378,180

 33,421 Heart Health Park Sacramento, CA $2,018,195

 33,361 White Oak Music Hall - Lawn Houston, TX $1,643,587

 32,506 Suneagles Golf Club Eatontown, NJ $1,796,474

 32,130 Wind Creek Steel Stage/PNC Plaza Bethlehem, PA $1,711,148

 32,126 Truist Park Atlanta, GA $3,059,313

 31,882 Minute Maid Park Houston, TX $2,852,740

 31,543 NRG Stadium @ NRG Park Houston, TX $4,390,144

 30,969 Virginia Credit Union LIVE!  Richmond, VA $1,462,438

 30,022 Sky Stadium Wellington, NEW ZEALAND $2,390,701

 30,000 Memorial Balloon Field Indianola, IA $2,926,330

 29,932 The Rooftop at Pier 17 New York, NY $1,328,877

 28,528 TIAA Bank Field Jacksonville, FL $2,436,181

 28,334 Caesars Superdome New Orleans, LA $1,113,934

 27,841 Alamodome San Antonio, TX $3,507,971

 24,627 Sistrunk Farms Opelika, AL $1,739,849

 24,312 Claudelands Oval Hamilton, NEW ZEALAND $2,109,125

 23,459 Avondale Brewing Company Birmingham, AL $881,707

 22,386 Shrine Auditorium - Outdoors Los Angeles, CA $1,237,360

 21,410 Verona Arena Verona, ITALY $1,404,401

 21,025 Andrew J Brady Icon Music Ctr. Cincinnati, OH $888,335

 20,451 Hagley Park Christchurch, NEW ZEALAND $1,774,150

 19,298 Live On The Lawn Louisville, KY $1,093,812

 19,223 Lucas Oil Stadium Indianapolis, IN $2,370,635

 19,216 Tomoana Showgrounds-Hawke’s Bay Hastings, NEW ZEALAND $1,507,764

 19,119 Rock The South Field Cullman, AL $2,602,770

 18,194 Historic Columbia Speedway Cayce, SC $822,206

 17,744 Mapfre Stadium Columbus, OH $1,622,688

 17,509 Breese Stevens Field Madison, WI $953,016

 17,320 Iowa St. Fairgrounds Grandstand Des Moines, IA $1,253,635

 16,778 Frontier Park Cheyenne, WY $996,739

 16,558 Chukchansi Park Fresno, CA $1,527,520

 16,551 Los Angeles State Historic Park Los Angeles, CA $1,209,118

 16,000 Mt. Smart Stadium Auckland, NEW ZEALAND $1,153,513

 15,839 Haydock Park Racecourse Merseyside, UK $978,426

 15,500 Grizzly Stadium Missoula, MT $1,602,149

 15,399 Mt. Duneed Estate Waurn Pond, AUSTRALIA $1,287,663

 15,266 Plaza De Toros Murcia, SPAIN $799,684

 15,000 Washington Town/Country Fairgrounds Washington, MO $450,000

 14,580 Stadion Vienna, AUSTRIA $1,122,463

 14,391 Surly Brewing Co. Fest. Field Minneapolis, MN $731,939

 13,541 Teatro Antico Greco Taormina, ITALY $873,870

 12,783 Sculpture Park Denver, CO $476,850

 12,685 Legend Valley  Thornville, OH $699,965

 12,393 Waitangi Sports Grounds  Kerikeri, NEW ZEALAND $982,982

 12,274 Adrenaline Stadium Moscow, RUSSIA $415,598


